Charles Warren Taylor, Sr.

(-11 Dec 1924)

Taylor. Thursday, December 11, 1924, at 2 a.m., at his residence, 414 7th st. s.e., Charles W. Taylor, Sr., beloved husband of Dora M. Taylor and father of Charles W. Taylor, jr. Funeral Saturday, December 13, at 2 p.m., from his late residence. Interment Congressional Cemetery. Relatives and friends invited.

The Evening Star, December 11, 1924, p. 9

Fall Down Stairs Fatal To Navy Yard Worker

Charles W. Taylor, 58, Dies of Injuries Sustained in Home Early Today

Missing his footing while on his way from the first floor to the basement of his home at 414 Seventh street southeast about 1:45 o'clock this morning. Charles W. Taylor, sr., 58, fell to the bottom of the stairs and received injuries that resulted in his death before a physician reached the home from Casualty Hospital.

Mr. Taylor, employed in the foundry of the Navy Yard the past 10 years, retired last night about 8 o'clock and this morning he arose and was on his way to the basement to get a cup of coffee when the accident happened.

The deceased was a native of Upper Marlboro, Md., and had resided in this city since receiving an appointment in the Navy Yard. He is survived by his wife and one son, Charles W. Taylor, jr., the latter superintendent of the R.P. Whitty Co., residing at 690 H street southeast.

Mr. Taylor was affiliated with numerous Masonic bodies and was a member of the Junior Order United American Mechanics. Members of both organizations will take part in the funeral ceremonies, arrangements for which have not been completed.